
 

 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 7 TO CONTRACT WITH 
TruePoint Solutions, LLC 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this ____ day of ___________________, 2024 by and 
between TruePoint Solutions, LLC and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the 
prior agreement between the parties entitled Agreement for Licensed Software, Services, and 
Maintenance executed on April 14, 2015 by Resolution No. 15-155, amended on August 16, 2016 
by Resolution No. 16-421, amended  on December 13, 2016 by Resolution No. 16-567, amended 
on May 22, 2018 by Resolution No. 18-191, and amended on September 24, 2019 by Resolution 
No. 19-523, and amended on September 22, 2020 by Resolution No. 20-413, and amended on 
July 26, 2022 by Resolution No. 22-404. 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for an 
entension of the contract termination date and increase the maximum contract amount; and 
 
 WHEREAS,  certain efficiencies can be gained by developing additional automated Accela 
software customization; and 
 
 WHEREAS,  TruePoint Solutions has the expertise to implement configuration changes to 
the Accela software system; and 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
 1. This amendment shall be effective as of June 11, 2024. 
 

2. The termination date of the contract be set as June 30, 2025. 
 
 3. That the maximum contract amount be increased by $75,000 to $533,200 effective 
  June 11, 2024 with no more than $25,000 of the increase to be used for FY23/24.  
 

4.  The hourly rate in Schedule E – Schedule of Charges and Payments be set at 
$165 per hour through June 30, 2025. 

 
 5. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 
  and effect except as amended herein. 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Hardy Bullock  
 Chair, of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR:  
       TRUEPOINT SOLUTIONS, LLC 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Tine Mathiasen 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
 


